FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/17/2020

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Mayor Larson to provide an update on City Operations at April 20 Press Conference

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory

Mayor Larson to provide an update on City Operations at April 20 Press Conference

April 20 | 1:00 p.m. | Facebook Live on the City of Duluth's Facebook Page

[Duluth, MN] Mayor Larson will provide an update on City operations at a press conference on Monday, April 20, at 1:00 p.m. In addition to City operations, Mayor Larson will be making several announcements on various City programs, including street construction, libraries, parks, and golf courses. The Duluth 1200 Fund will also be making an announcement related to a new program to help support the Duluth economy and local small businesses.

The press conference will be held virtually. Residents can watch on the City's Facebook page. As a reminder, you do not need to have a Facebook account to be able to access the press conference. The link to the City's Facebook page is https://www.facebook.com/City-of-Duluth-MN-Government-197321860309981/.

###